PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David H. Parker	01/06/2004
Kevin Deighton	01/06/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pelican Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	23215 Early Avenue	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90505	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11360799

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)586-0281

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 586-7700

Email: simpsonk@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig LLP
Address Line 1: 2450 Colorado Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 400E

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 58013-027401

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Joseph Foster

Total Attachments: 2

500222371

source=58013-027401-assign#page1.tif source=58013-027401-assign#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018882 FRAME: 0265

\$40.00

ocket No. 58013-027400

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, **DAVID H. PARKER**, residing at 3815 Paseo de la Tortugas, Torrance, California 90505, and **KEVIN DEIGHTON**, residing at 3410 Claremore Avenue, Long Beach, California 90808, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented a **CONVERTIBLE FLASHLIGHT**, for which an application for Letters Patent was filed as Application No. 10/755,908, on January 12, 2004, and of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owners; and

WHEREAS, **PELICAN PRODUCTS INC.**, is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 23215 Early Avenue, Torrance, CA 90505, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to

\\LA-SRV01\235492v01

PATENT REEL: 018882 FRAME: 0266 secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or

Letters Patent so obtained.	
Dated: 01/06/04	By DAVID H. PARKER'
Witnessed By: Micholas Icom	Witnessed By:
signature	signature
name: NICHOLAS I CORN	name: KEVIN DEIGHTON
address: 5916 ADEN MOOK AVE.	address: 3410 CLAREMORE AVE
LAKEWOOD, CA 90713	LONG BEACH, CA 90808
Dated: 01/06/04	ByKEVIN DEIGHTON
-Witnessed By: (\	Witnessed By:
mithy me	
signature () ()	signature
name: TIMOTHY J GARREN	name:
address: 3553 EMERAL ST 304	address:

PATENT REEL: 018882 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 02/12/2007